Designation: F1045 − 16 An American National Standard
Standard Performance Specification for
Ice Hockey Helmets1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1045; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
INTRODUCTION
Ice hockey is a contact sport with intrinsic hazards. The use of protective equipment will not

16.4.1 Identification of the manufacturer,
16.4.2 Month and year of manufacture,
16.4.3 Model designation, and
16.4.4 Size or size range for proper fit.
17. Instructional Literature
17.1 Instructions accompanying the helmet must include at
least the following information:
17.1.1 A warning concerning improper cleaning agents,
paint, or other factors affecting helmet shell integrity or
performance, or both, that the application or removal of decals
is prohibited unless authorized by the manufacturer,
17.1.2 Notification that the helmet meets the minimum
requirements of this ASTM performance specification for ice
hockey provided it has not been reconditioned or altered in any
way, and
17.1.3 Instructions to replace after a serious impact.
18. Keywords
18.1 helmet; ice hockey; protective head gear
ASTM International takes no position respecting the validity of any patent rights asserted in connection with any item mentioned
in this standard. Users of this standard are expressly advised that determination of the validity of any such patent rights, and the risk
of infringement of such rights, are entirely their own responsibility.
This standard is subject to revision at any time by the responsible technical committee and must be reviewed every five years and
if not revised, either reapproved or withdrawn. Your comments are invited either for revision of this standard or for additional standards
and should be addressed to ASTM International Headquarters. Your comments will receive careful consideration at a meeting of the
responsible technical committee, which you may attend. If you feel that your comments have not received a fair hearing you should
make your views known to the ASTM Committee on Standards, at the address shown below.
This standard is copyrighted by ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959,
United States. Individual reprints (single or multiple copies) of this standard may be obtained by contacting ASTM at the above
address or at 610-832-9585 (phone), 610-832-9555 (fax), or service@astm.org (e-mail); or through the ASTM website
(www.astm.org). Permission rights to photocopy the standard may also be secured from the Copyright Clearance Center, 222
Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, Tel: (978) 646-2600; http://www.copyright.com/
FIG. 11 Sample Data Sheet
F1045 − 16
10